

07.08.2024.
PB
Sl. No.4-10
Ct. No.14.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitution Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**WPA 5008 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20107 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20109 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20112 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20579 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20581 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20582 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Kalyan Krishna Nandi..
..... the petitioner in person.

Ms. Joyee Maiti.
.....for the State in

WPA 5008 of 2018.

Mr. Rajarshi Basu.

.....for the State in
WPA 20112 of 2018

Ms. Rama Haldar.

.....for the State in
WPA 20579 of 2018

Mr. Tapas Kr. Adhikari,
Mr. Somraj Dhar.

.....for the respondent.

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee, learned advocate is present in Court. A Co-ordinate Bench of this Court appointed Mr. Chatterjee as amicus curiae in one of the writ petitions filed by the petitioner.

As the amicus curiae, to some extent, is aware of the facts and circumstances of the instant case, accordingly, Mr. Chatterjee is requested to act as amicus curiae in the instant case also.

On the prayer of the amicus curiae, the writ petitions stand adjourned till 21st August, 2024.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)