

21.08.2024.
AGM/PB
Sl. No.6-12
Ct. No.14.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitution Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**WPA 5008 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20107 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20109 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20112 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20579 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20581 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20582 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Kalyan Krishna Nandi..
..... the petitioner in person.

Ms. Sipra Majumdar.
Ms. Joyee Maiti.
.....for the State in
WPA 5008 of 2018.

Mr. Rajarshi Basu.

.....for the State in
WPA 20112 of 2018

Ms. Rama Haldar.

.....for the State in
WPA 20579 of 2018

Mr. Tapas Kr. Adhikari,
Mr. Somraj Dhar.

.....for the respondent.

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee

...Amicus Curiae

Heard submissions made by the petitioner,
Amicus Curiae and the State respondents.

The Officer-in-Charge, Barrackpore Women P.S.
is directed to reply to the following queries:

1. The name of the petitioner / complainant of the Barrackpore Women P.S. G.R. Case No. 40 of 15.
2. The name of the accused in the above case.
3. Whether the petitioner Kalyan Krishna Nandi of 196/D, Block-B, Bangur Avenue, Kolkata 700 055 and Smt. Aparna Nandy of the same address are parties in the said case?

The aforesaid information shall be forwarded to the petitioner and to the Amicus Curiae by 4th September, 2024.

List on 10th September, 2024.

Supplementary affidavit affirmed by the petitioner on 20th August, 2024 be retained with the records. Let the same be circulated amongst all the parties.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)