

10.09.2024.
Sl. No.8-14
Ct. No.14.
b.r.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitution Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**WPA 5008 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20107 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20109 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20112 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20579 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20581 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20582 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Kalyan Krishna Nandi.
..... the petitioner-in-person.

Ms. Sipra Majumdar.
Ms. Joyee Maiti.
.....for the State in
WPA 5008 of 2018.

Mr. Rajarshi Basu.

.....for the State in
WPA 20112 of 2018

Ms. Rama Haldar.

.....for the State in
WPA 20579 of 2018

Mr. Tapas Kr. Adhikari,
Mr. Somraj Dhar.

.....for the
State-respondent
in WPA 20109 of 2018..

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee

...Amicus Curiae.

The report dated 10th September 2014 filed by one Anamika Mistry, L.S.I., Women Police Station, Barrackpore, is taken on record. Copy of the same is handed over to the petitioner appearing in-person.

The private respondent is personally present in Court. To find out a solution to the disputes between the parties, the petitioner, the private respondent along with his learned advocate in presence of the *amicus curiae* is directed to sit at a meeting. The fate of the meeting shall be placed before this Court on 13th September, 2024.

List this matter on 13th September, 2024.

Parties are directed to co-operate with the *amicus curiae* in this matter.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)