

24.01.2025.
BP/AGM
Sl. No.32-39
Ct. No.14.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitution Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**WPA 5008 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20107 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20109 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20112 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20579 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20581 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 20582 of 2018
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 5009 of 2018
With
IA No. CAN 1 of 2022
Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Kalyan Krishna Nandi.
..... the petitioner in person.

Ms. Sipra Majumdar.

Ms. Joyee Maiti.

.....for the State in
WPA 5008 of 2018.

Mr. Rajarshi Basu.

Mr. Tamal Taru Panda

.....for the State in
WPA 20112 of 2018

Mr. Debabrata Mondal.

.....for the State in
WPA 20581 of 2018

Mr. Anuran Samanta

.....for the respondent no.13
in WPA 5009 of 2018.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner in WPA 5009 of 2018 is taken on record.
2. Affidavits of service filed on behalf of the petitioner in WPA 5008 of 2018, WPA 20107 of 2018, WPA 20109 of 2018, WPA 20112 of 2018, WPA 20579 of 2018, WPA 20581 of 2018 and WPA 20582 of 2018 are taken on record.
3. Ms. Sipra Majumdar and Mr. Rajarshi Basu, learned counsels appearing for the State are directed to produce the enquiry report of the SDPO, Barasat, if any, done in compliance of the order of this Court dated 06.01.2023 in WPA 8291 of 2021.
4. Ms. Sipra Majumdar and Mr. Rajarshi Basu shall also produce a copy of the statement of the petitioner recorded under Section 161 Cr.P.C. in G.R. Case No. 6127/16.
5. List on 14th February, 2025.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)