

17.03.2025.
AGM
Sl. No.16
Ct. No.14.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitution Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA 20581 (W) of 2018

**Kalyan Krishna Nandi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Kalyan Krishna Nandi.
..... the petitioner in person.

1. None appears on behalf of the State.
2. Let notice be served upon the learned advocate representing the respondents.
3. List on 7th April, 2025 at 3.15/4.15 p.m.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)