

**D/L 137**  
15.07.2025  
Court No.14  
*PRADIP*

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

**WPA 20581 of 2018**

**Kalyan Krishna Nandi  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Kalyan Krishna Nandi (In-Person)*  
*... for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Susanta Pal*  
*Mr. Prabir Kr. Ray*  
*...for the State.*

1. Report of the Officer-in-Charge Woman Police Station, Barrackpore Police Commissionerate dated 9<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 being DR No. 589/2025 filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. Copy of the same has been handed over to the petitioner in Court today.
3. Relist the matter on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**(Amrita Sinha, J.)**