

11
12.08.2025
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 20581 of 2018

**Kalyan Krishna Nandi
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Kalyan Krishna Nandi.
...Petitioner in person.**

**Mr. Susanta Pal,
Mr. Prabir Kumar Roy.
...For the State.**

1. The aforesaid writ petition emanates from the marital dispute of the petitioner. It appears that there are several proceedings pending over various issues before the District Court and also before this Court, but the core issue is the marital dispute.

2. The Court is of the opinion that the parties should be convinced to find out a solution to the problem through mediation.

3. The Member Secretary, District Legal Services Authority is directed to propose names of mediators adept in handling matrimonial issues for settlement of the pending disputes.

4. Let this order be communicated to the Member Secretary, District Legal Services Authority by the Learned Registrar Administration (L & OM).

5. Re-list the matter on 26th August, 2025 at 3.15/4.15 P.M.

6. All parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)