

05
20.08.2025
AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 20581 of 2018

**Kalyan Krishna Nandi
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Kalyan Krishna Nandi.
...Petitioner in person.**

**Mr. Susanta Pal,
Mr. Prabir Kumar Roy.
...For the State.**

1. The matter has appeared in the list under the heading 'To Be Mentioned' for modification of the order dated 12th August, 2025.
2. In the 3rd and 4th paragraphs of the order dated 12th August, 2025 the designation 'Member Secretary, DLSA' shall be replaced with '**Member Secretary, Mediation and Conciliation Committee, High Court Calcutta**'.
3. Rest of the said order will remain unaltered.
4. Let this order be read along with the order dated 12th August, 2025.
5. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order be supplied to the parties, if applied for, as early as possible.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)