

08
26.08.2025
AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 20581 of 2018

**Kalyan Krishna Nandi
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Kalyan Krishna Nandi.
...Petitioner in person.**

**Mr. Susanta Pal,
Mr. Prabir Kumar Roy.
...For the State.**

**Mr. Prantick Ghosh.
Mr. Prasad Bhattacharya.
... for the Wife/respondent.**

**Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey.
... for the respondent no. 3.**

1. The Member Secretary, Mediation and Conciliation Committee, High Court Calcutta has made a request before this Court to adjourn the matter so that a mediator may be engaged.
2. In view of such request, hearing of the writ petition stands adjourned till 8th September, 2025.
3. The name of the mediator that may be suggested by the Member Secretary, Mediation and Conciliation Committee be placed before this Court on the adjourned date.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)