

17-09-2025
Item No.16-21
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction Appellate Side

WPA No.5009 of 2018

Kalyan Krishna Nandi

-VS-

State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

CAN No.1 of 2022

With

WPA No.20107 of 2018

With

WPA No.20109 of 2018

With

WPA No.20579 of 2018

With

WPA No.20581 of 2018

and

WPA No.20582 of 2018

Mr. Kalyan Krishna Nandi ...the petitioner
(in person)

Mr. Prasad Bhattacharyya ...for respondent/wife

Mr. Susanta Pal

Ms. Joyee Maiti

Mr. Debabrata Mondal ...for the State

Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey ...for respondent

Mr. Anuran Samanta

...for the Chief Electoral Officer.

1. The petitioner appears in person on virtual mode and seeks some time to produce the documents in support of the payment made by him to his wife pursuant to the directions passed by the Court.
2. The wife of the petitioner is also present today.
3. On the prayer of the petitioner, hearing of the matters stand adjourned till October 28, 2025.

4. The petitioner is directed to produce all documents evidencing payment to his wife on the next date of hearing positively.
5. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.
6. Certified copy of this order, if applied for, shall be made available to the parties.

[Amrita Sinha, J]